Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

November
2020

Electronic gaming machines 2,823,164.28
329,176.43

Table games

Other # 114.61

November
2019

3,162,634.12

350,397.09

17.51

Fiscal YTD
2021

14,641,334.74

1,610,064.00

2,561.47

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

15,139,019.04

2,008,616.87

2,142.55

Total Lottery Gaming Facility

3,513,048.72

16,253,960.21

17,149,778.46

Revenue 3,152,455.32
State Share 22% 693,540.17
Local Share 3% 94,573.66
Problem Gambling Share 2% 63,049.11

Casino Share 73% 2,301,292.38

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

772,870.72

105,391.46

70,260.97

2,564,525.57

3,575,871.25

487,618.81

325,079.20

11,865,390.95

3,772,951.26

514,493.35

342,995.57

12,519,338.28
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Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

November
2020

11,286,372.13

1,629,980.03

55.48

November
2019

13,466,571.89

2,173,877.41

107.86

Fiscal YTD
2021

61,479,713.51

7,827,540.64

3,372.16

Fiscal YTD
2020

64,922,563.19

10,464,870.12

7,685.35

12,916,407.64

15,640,557.16

69,310,626.31

75,395,118.66

2,841,609.68 3,440,922.58 15,248,337.79 16,586,926.11
387,492.23 469,216.71 2,079,318.79 2,261,853.56
258,328.15 312,811.14 1,386,212.53 1,507,902.37
9,428,977.58 11,417,606.73 50,596,757.21 55,038,436.62

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

** During Kansas Star’s Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as
stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

November November Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2020 2019 2021 2020

8,372,659.20 11,819,091.84 42,504,905.88 56,460,135.35
418,445.29 1,658,050.00 2,718,819.31 7,020,460.91
43.00 68.40 8,993.20 7,575.20
8,791,147.49 13,477,210.24 45,232,718.39 63,488,171.46
1,934,052.45 2,964,986.25 9,951,198.05 13,967,397.72
263,734.42 404,316.31 1,356,981.55 1,904,645.14
175,822.95 269,544.20 904,654.37 1,269,763.43
6,417,537.67 9,838,363.48 33,019,884.42 46,346,365.17

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900

krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

November November Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2020 2019 2021 2020

Electronic gaming machines 2,155,535.70 2,621,356.94 11,898,358.96 13,316,243.95
Table games 208,864.00 243,321.50 785,483.00 1,184,641.50
Other # 50.88 16.00 602.37 675.54
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 2,364,450.58 2,864,694.44 12,684,444.33 14,501,560.99
State Share 22% 520,179.13 630,232.78 2,790,577.75 3,190,343.42
Local Share 3% 70,933.52 85,940.83 380,533.33 435,046.83
Problem Gambling Share 2% 47,289.01 57,293.89 253,688.89 290,031.22
Casino Share 73% 1,726,048.92 2,091,226.94 9,259,644.36 10,586,139.52

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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