

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2020	November 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	2,823,164.28	3,162,634.12	14,641,334.74	15,139,019.04
Table games	329,176.43	350,397.09	1,610,064.00	2,008,616.87
Other #	<u>114.61</u>	<u>17.51</u>	<u>2,561.47</u>	<u>2,142.55</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,152,455.32</u>	<u>3,513,048.72</u>	<u>16,253,960.21</u>	<u>17,149,778.46</u>
State Share 22%	693,540.17	772,870.72	3,575,871.25	3,772,951.26
Local Share 3%	94,573.66	105,391.46	487,618.81	514,493.35
Problem Gambling Share 2%	63,049.11	70,260.97	325,079.20	342,995.57
Casino Share 73%	2,301,292.38	2,564,525.57	11,865,390.95	12,519,338.28

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2020	November 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	11,286,372.13	13,466,571.89	61,479,713.51	64,922,563.19
Table games	1,629,980.03	2,173,877.41	7,827,540.64	10,464,870.12
Other #	55.48	107.86	3,372.16	7,685.35
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>12,916,407.64</b>	<b>15,640,557.16</b>	<b>69,310,626.31</b>	<b>75,395,118.66</b>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,841,609.68	3,440,922.58	15,248,337.79	16,586,926.11
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	387,492.23	469,216.71	2,079,318.79	2,261,853.56
Problem Gambling Share 2%	258,328.15	312,811.14	1,386,212.53	1,507,902.37
Casino Share 73%	9,428,977.58	11,417,606.73	50,596,757.21	55,038,436.62

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

**\*\* During Kansas Star's Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.**

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2020	November 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	8,372,659.20	11,819,091.84	42,504,905.88	56,460,135.35
Table games	418,445.29	1,658,050.00	2,718,819.31	7,020,460.91
Other #	43.00	68.40	8,993.20	7,575.20
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>8,791,147.49</u>	<u>13,477,210.24</u>	<u>45,232,718.39</u>	<u>63,488,171.46</u>
State Share 22%	1,934,052.45	2,964,986.25	9,951,198.05	13,967,397.72
Local Share 3%	263,734.42	404,316.31	1,356,981.55	1,904,645.14
Problem Gambling Share 2%	175,822.95	269,544.20	904,654.37	1,269,763.43
Casino Share 73%	6,417,537.67	9,838,363.48	33,019,884.42	46,346,365.17

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	November 2020	November 2019	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	2,155,535.70	2,621,356.94	11,898,358.96	13,316,243.95
Table games	208,864.00	243,321.50	785,483.00	1,184,641.50
Other #	50.88	16.00	602.37	675.54
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b><u>2,364,450.58</u></b>	<b><u>2,864,694.44</u></b>	<b><u>12,684,444.33</u></b>	<b><u>14,501,560.99</u></b>
State Share 22%	520,179.13	630,232.78	2,790,577.75	3,190,343.42
Local Share 3%	70,933.52	85,940.83	380,533.33	435,046.83
Problem Gambling Share 2%	47,289.01	57,293.89	253,688.89	290,031.22
Casino Share 73%	1,726,048.92	2,091,226.94	9,259,644.36	10,586,139.52

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**